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RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1897,




FOREIGN PAUPERS, ETC.—COLLEGES, ETC.—BOOKS FOR TOWNS, ETC.

@hapter 100,

Resolvo relating to foreign paupers and oriminals.

Resolved, That our senators in congress be directed, and our
representatives requested to urge upon the consideration of congress
the necessity of passing a law, imposing severe penalties against
the introduction or importation into this country of foreign paupers
and foreign criminals; since the introduction of such persons
imposes unreasonable taxes upon our citizens, corrupts the public
morals, and endangers the public safety.

Resolved, That the governor be, and hereby is requested, to
forward a copy of these resolves to each of our members of Congress.

[Approved April 15, 1857.]

Chapfer 1¢1.

Resolve providing for the eollection of statistics in relation to the colleges and other
institutions of learning, in this state;

Resolved, That the superintendent of common schools be directed
to collect, and submit in tabular form, in his next annual report,
statistics in reference to the colleges and other institutions of learn-
ing, incorporated in this state; the statistics to embrace the
following particulars, relating to each institution; where located,
when incorporated, how much land and how much money received
from this state or from Massachusetts, and the average number of
pupils attending each during the last year.

[Approved April 15, 185%.]

Chapter 102,

Resolve ropealing a resolve approved March twenty-fifth, cighteen hundred and fifty-
six, relating to bools for the several towns and cities,

Resolved, That the resolve requiring the secretary of state to
forward to the clerks of courts of the several counties all books and
public documents belonging to the different cities, towns and plant-
ations in gaid counties, approved March twenty-five, eighteen hun-
dred and fifty-six, be, and the same is hereby repealed.

[Approved April 16, 1857.}
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